Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat

Mon

THE KALENDAR

Month’s Dedication : The Sacred Heart

1 Easter 7

2 Ss Marcelinus & Peter
3 S Charles Lwanga

4 Easter Weekday

5 S Boniface

6 Easter Weekday

7 Easter Weekday

8 Pentecost

OL Mother of the Church
10 Feria (Week 10)

11 S. Barnabas
12 Christ the High Priest
13 S Anthony of Padua

14 OL on Saturday

15 The Holy Trinity

16 *Translation of S Richard
17 Feria (Week 11)

18 Feria (Requiem)

19 Feria

20 S Alban

21 S Aloysius Gonzaga

22 Corpus et Sanguis Christi
23 Feria (Week12)

24 Nativity of S John Baptist
25 Feria

26 Feria (for unity)

27 The Sacred Heart

28 S Irenaeus

29 SS Peter and Paul
30 First Martyrs of Rome

*changes

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
12.30
17.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
17.30
17.30
11.00
17.30
11.00

10.30
10.00

PP

Witness

The Persecuted
The Bishop

Fr. Thomas
World Peace
Walsingham

PP

Vocations

Those in need

S Barnabas Hove
Eucharistic Devotion
Senior Citizens
Deacon Tim Newton

PP

PP - (SCC)

Bishop Will

Years Mind
Thanksgivings

Future Developments
Jesuits

PP

Our School

PP

PP

School Leavers
Reunion

PP

PP

Those to be Ordained

PP
Pope Leo X1V



Cover Picture

Saint Irenaeus
c125—205

One of the more obscure saints in the Kalendar S Irenaeus is
commemorated on the eve the Solemnity of Saints Peter and
Paul. Born in Smyrna (now Izmir in Turkey) Irenaeus went
as a Priest to the early Christians in Gaul , Lyons to be
precise. He was sent by his Bishop to Rome in 177 after which
when he returned he succeeded the first bishop of the Diocese
who, as he would be, was martyred. His shrine in in the Church
of S John in the city he served.




