<u>THE KALENDAR</u> Month's Dedication : The Sacred Heart

+	1	Easter 7	10.30	PP
Mon	2	Ss Marcelinus & Peter	10.00	Witness
Tue	3	S Charles Lwanga	12.30	The Persecuted
Wed	4	Easter Weekday	17.30	The Bishop
Thu	5	S Boniface	17.30	Fr. Thomas
Fri	6	Easter Weekday	11.00	World Peace
Sat	7	Easter Weekday	11.00	Walsingham
+	8	<u>Pentecost</u>	10.30	PP
Mon 9	OL Mot	ther of the Church	10.00	Vocations
Tue	10	Feria (Week 10)	12.30	Those in need
Wed	11	S. Barnabas		S Barnabas Hove
Thu	12	Christ the High Priest	17.30	Eucharistic Devotion
Fri	13	S Anthony of Padua	11.00	Senior Citizens
Sat	14	OL on Saturday	11.00	Deacon Tim Newton
+	15	<u>The Holy Trinity</u>	10.30	РР
Mon	16	*Translation of S Richard		PP – (SCC)
Tue	17	Feria (Week 11)	12.30	Bishop Will
Wed	18	Feria (Requiem)	17.30	Years Mind
Thu	19	Feria	17.30	Thanksgivings
Fri	20	S Alban	11.00	Future Developments
Sat	21	S Aloysius Gonzaga	11.00	Jesuits
+	22	<u>Corpus et Sanguis Christi</u>	10.30	РР
Mon	23	Feria (Week12)	10.00	Our School
Tue	24	Nativity of S John Baptist	12.30	PP
		<u></u>	17.30	PP
Wed	25	Feria	17.30	School Leavers
Thu	26	Feria (for unity)	17.30	Reunion
Fri	27	The Sacred Heart	11.00	РР
			17.30	РР
Sat	28	S Irenaeus	11.00	Those to be Ordained
+	29	SS Peter and Paul	10.30	РР
Mon	30	First Martyrs of Rome	10.00	Pope Leo XIV
		J		1

*changes

Cover Picture

Saint Irenaeus c125—205

One of the more obscure saints in the Kalendar S Irenaeus is commemorated on the eve the Solemnity of Saints Peter and Paul. Born in Smyrna (now Izmir in Turkey) Irenaeus went as a Priest to the early Christians in Gaul , Lyons to be precise. He was sent by his Bishop to Rome in 177 after which when he returned he succeeded the first bishop of the Diocese who, as he would be, was martyred. His shrine in in the Church of S John in the city he served.